JPMorgan

TRADE ACTIVITY

FINANCIAL TRUST coMpany INC  AccT |

For the Period 8140 to 83104

Trade Sattlement
Date Date Type

Description

Per Unit

Quantity Amaunt Proceeds

Realized

Tax Cost Gain'Loss

Settled Sales/Maturities/Redemptions

86

8/6

813

820

824

86

8/6

813

820

824

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND
INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS
FUND 829

@ 1.00
TRADE DATE 08/06/08

JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND
INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS
FUND 829

@ 1.00
TRADE DATE 08/06/09

JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND
INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS
FUND 828

@1.00
TRADE DATE 081309

JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND
INSTITUTIOMNAL SHARE CLASS
FUND 829

@ 1.00
TRADE DATE 08/20/09

JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND
INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS
FUND B29

@ 1.00
TRADE DATE 08/24/09

{62,000.000)

(1,000,000.000 )

(25,000.000)

{12,000.000)

{100,000.000)

1.00

62,000.00

1,000,000.00

25,000.00

12,000.00

100,000.00

(62,000.00)

(1,000,000.00)

(25,000.00)

(12,000.00)

(100,000.00)

Total Settled Sales/Maturities/Redemptions

Confidential Treatment Requested by JPMorgan

Chase

COMFIDENTIAL

$1,199,000.00

($1.199,000.00) $0.00
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