

TRADE ACTIVITY

Trade Date	Settlement Date	Type	Description	Quantity	Per Unit Amount	Proceeds	Tax Cost	Realized Gain/Loss
Settled Sales/Maturities/Redemptions								
8/6	8/6	Sale	JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS FUND 829 @ 1.00 TRADE DATE 08/06/09	(62,000.000)	1.00	62,000.00	(62,000.00)	
8/6	8/6	Sale	JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS FUND 829 @ 1.00 TRADE DATE 08/06/09	(1,000,000.000)	1.00	1,000,000.00	(1,000,000.00)	
8/13	8/13	Sale	JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS FUND 829 @ 1.00 TRADE DATE 08/13/09	(25,000.000)	1.00	25,000.00	(25,000.00)	
8/20	8/20	Sale	JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS FUND 829 @ 1.00 TRADE DATE 08/20/09	(12,000.000)	1.00	12,000.00	(12,000.00)	
8/24	8/24	Sale	JPMORGAN PRIME MONEY MARKET FUND INSTITUTIONAL SHARE CLASS FUND 829 @ 1.00 TRADE DATE 08/24/09	(100,000.000)	1.00	100,000.00	(100,000.00)	
Total Settled Sales/Maturities/Redemptions						\$1,199,000.00	(\$1,199,000.00)	\$0.00